
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

35 

7 

46 

19 

45 

66 

4 

48 

5 

13 

79 

6 

59 

12 

47 

75 

49 

94 

57 

96 

70 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

Bobby Sak 

Thomas W Burt 

Cliff White 

John Vogel 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Robert Reed 

Steven Rehkemper 

Steven Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Wade White 

Benjamin Brinn 

David Pintaric 

Connor Sanda 

Scott Barr 

Larry L Morris 

Craig Froeter 

Matthew Miller 

David DeBolt 

Member_ID 

294162 

320162 

527264 

232202 

190965 

290226 

513487 

264694_1 

311013 

222447 

395672 

337818 

55148 

336019_1 

329254 

215450_4 

515144 

189534 

218094_1 

240557 

3899_1 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

West Bloomfield MI 

Woodway WA 

Huntsville AL 

Saint Louis MO 

Hartford City IN 

Uxbridge MA 

Chicago IL 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Vail CO 

Lafayette IN 

Canfield OH 

Western Springs IL 

Appleton WI 

Bellefontaine OH 

Sterling IL 

Canal Fulton OH 

Cumberland IN 

Region 

STL 

DET 

STL 

DET 

Nwst 

TVR 

STL 

IND 

NER 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

TVR 

IND 

MVR 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

BVR 

NEO 

IND 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:06.045 

1:06.063 

1:06.182 

1:06.432 

1:06.678 

1:07.038 

1:07.076 

1:07.111 

1:07.201 

1:07.685 

1:07.995 

1:08.230 

1:08.551 

1:08.554 

1:08.569 

1:09.025 

1:09.528 

1:10.956 

1:11.514 

1:12.817 

1:14.226 

Best Speed 

89.939 

89.914 

89.753 

89.415 

89.085 

88.606 

88.556 

88.510 

88.392 

87.759 

87.359 

87.058 

86.651 

86.647 

86.628 

86.056 

85.433 

83.714 

83.061 

81.574 

80.026 

In Lap 

14 

12 

3 

7 

4 

4 

16 

3 

3 

9 

5 

11 

8 

4 

5 

15 

14 

5 

4 

9 

13 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 7:43:57 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 7:05:32 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 08:00 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

35 

7 

19 

46 

4 

45 

66 

13 

48 

5 

6 

79 

59 

57 

96 

49 

94 

75 

70 

47 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Justin Claucherty 

Bobby Sak 

Grant Vogel 

John Vogel 

Thomas W Burt 

Cliff White 

Steven Rehkemper 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Robert Reed 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

Wade White 

Craig Froeter 

Matthew Miller 

Scott Barr 

Larry L Morris 

Connor Sanda 

David DeBolt 

David Pintaric 

Benjamin Brinn 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Jackson MI 

West Bloomfield MI 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Woodway WA 

Huntsville AL 

Chicago IL 

Hartford City IN 

Uxbridge MA 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Vail CO 

Sterling IL 

Canal Fulton OH 

Appleton WI 

Bellefontaine OH 

Western Springs IL 

Cumberland IN 

Canfield OH 

Lafayette IN 

Region 

STL 

DET 

DET 

STL 

STL 

Nwst 

TVR 

CHI 

IND 

NER 

CHI 

CHI 

TVR 

BVR 

NEO 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

IND 

MVR 

IND 

Member_ID 

294162 

320162 

232202 

527264 

513487 

190965 

290226 

222447 

264694_1 

311013 

337818 

395672 

55148 

218094_1 

240557 

515144 

189534 

215450_4 

3899_1 

329254 

336019_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:06.437 

1:06.486 

1:06.581 

1:06.505 

1:07.419 

1:07.305 

1:07.069 

1:07.479 

1:07.119 

1:07.653 

1:08.478 

1:08.613 

1:08.717 

1:11.997 

1:12.106 

1:09.419 

1:11.594 

1:11.349 

1:13.302 

1:09.404 

1:09.321 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

21 

17 

15 

13 

11 

3 

3 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Elite Autosport 

Daikin 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Flat Out Racing 

Top secret toys 

Jennerjahn Machine 

IceRace.com 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Eastlake Ventures 

Kryderacing 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Tro Manufacturing 

Kryderacing 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional results posted at 12:55pm 

Official Results posted at 1:50 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 12:51:18 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.733 

Avg. Speed 

88.682 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.437 

Best Speed 

89.408 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:23:54 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 12:20 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

35 

19 

7 

46 

4 

66 

48 

45 

13 

79 

47 

6 

12 

49 

70 

96 

5 

94 

75 

59 

57 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Bobby Sak 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

John Vogel 

Cliff White 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Thomas W Burt 

Steven Rehkemper 

Steven Greenhill 

David Pintaric 

Peter Jankovskis 

Benjamin Brinn 

Scott Barr 

David DeBolt 

Matthew Miller 

Robert Reed 

Larry L Morris 

Connor Sanda 

Wade White 

Craig Froeter 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

West Bloomfield MI 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Huntsville AL 

Hartford City IN 

Woodway WA 

Chicago IL 

Mundelein IL 

Canfield OH 

Lisle IL 

Lafayette IN 

Appleton WI 

Cumberland IN 

Canal Fulton OH 

Uxbridge MA 

Bellefontaine OH 

Western Springs IL 

Vail CO 

Sterling IL 

Region 

STL 

DET 

DET 

STL 

STL 

TVR 

IND 

Nwst 

CHI 

CHI 

MVR 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

IND 

NEO 

NER 

OVR 

CHI 

TVR 

BVR 

Member_ID 

294162 

232202 

320162 

527264 

513487 

290226 

264694_1 

190965 

222447 

395672 

329254 

337818 

336019_1 

515144 

3899_1 

240557 

311013 

189534 

215450_4 

55148 

218094_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:06.293 

1:06.550 

1:06.577 

1:06.642 

1:07.083 

1:07.058 

1:07.062 

1:07.002 

1:07.657 

1:08.518 

1:08.696 

1:08.501 

1:09.348 

1:09.303 

1:10.922 

1:11.043 

1:07.214 

1:10.936 

1:42.016 

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

28 

25 

23 

1 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Elite Autosport 

Daikin 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Jennerjahn Machine 

Flat Out Racing 

Top secret toys 

Elite Autosport 

Kryderacing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Kryderacing 

IceRace.com 

Tro Manufacturing 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Eastlake Ventures 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 11:50 am 

Official Results posted at 2:30 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 11:23:59 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.943 

Avg. Speed 

88.331 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.293 

Best Speed 

89.602 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:09:27 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 11:08 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

35 

7 

46 

19 

45 

66 

4 

5 

48 

13 

6 

79 

47 

59 

12 

49 

75 

94 

57 

96 

70 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

Bobby Sak 

Thomas W Burt 

Cliff White 

John Vogel 

Robert Reed 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Steven Rehkemper 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

David Pintaric 

Wade White 

Benjamin Brinn 

Scott Barr 

Connor Sanda 

Larry L Morris 

Craig Froeter 

Matthew Miller 

David DeBolt 

Member_ID 

294162 

320162 

527264 

232202 

190965 

290226 

513487 

311013 

264694_1 

222447 

337818 

395672 

329254 

55148 

336019_1 

515144 

215450_4 

189534 

218094_1 

240557 

3899_1 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

West Bloomfield MI 

Woodway WA 

Huntsville AL 

Saint Louis MO 

Uxbridge MA 

Hartford City IN 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Canfield OH 

Vail CO 

Lafayette IN 

Appleton WI 

Western Springs IL 

Bellefontaine OH 

Sterling IL 

Canal Fulton OH 

Cumberland IN 

Region 

STL 

DET 

STL 

DET 

Nwst 

TVR 

STL 

NER 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

MVR 

TVR 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

OVR 

BVR 

NEO 

IND 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.764 

1:06.063 

1:06.182 

1:06.241 

1:06.382 

1:06.507 

1:06.557 

1:06.943 

1:07.111 

1:07.188 

1:07.889 

1:07.995 

1:08.354 

1:08.551 

1:08.554 

1:08.799 

1:09.025 

1:10.956 

1:11.514 

1:12.106 

1:13.302 

In Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 5/31/2020 7:27:23 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3 

Qualifying Merge 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions
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